OP \$40.00 1324403

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM323861

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MeadWestvaco Corporation		11/05/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HIP LIK PACKAGING PRODUCTS FTY. LTD.
Street Address:	Kwei, Chow Street
Internal Address:	Oriental Daily News Building 3/F 6
City:	Tokwawan, Kowloon
State/Country:	HONG KONG
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: HONG KONG

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1324403	DUOFOLD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2128087897

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-808-7800

Email: trademarks@kelleydrye.com

Correspondent Name: Amy Gaven

Address Line 1: Kelley Drye & Warren LLP

Address Line 2: 101 Park Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10178

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amy Gaven
SIGNATURE:	/Amy Gaven/
DATE SIGNED:	11/20/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=Pages from HLP Purchase of DUOFOLD Trademark Assignment and letter#page1.tif source=Pages from HLP Purchase of DUOFOLD Trademark Assignment and letter#page2.tif source=Pages from HLP Purchase of DUOFOLD Trademark Assignment and letter#page3.tif source=Pages from HLP Purchase of DUOFOLD Trademark Assignment and letter#page4.tif

TRADEMARK 900307803 REEL: 005405 FRAME: 0249 ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, MeadWestvaco Corporation, a Delaware corporation with a principal place of

business located at 501 South 5th Street, Richmond, VA 23219-0501 (hereinafter referred to as

"ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the trademarks shown on the attached Schedule (hereinafter referred

to as the "Marks");

WHEREAS, HIP LIK PACKAGING PRODUCTS FTY. LTD., a corporation organized and

existing under the laws of Hong Kong with a principal place of business located at Kwei, Chow

Street, Oriental Daily News Building 3/F 6, Tokwawan, Kowloon (hereinafter referred to as

"ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in, to and under the

Marks, together with the goodwill of the business associated with said Marks and the entire business

or portion thereof to which the Marks pertain;

WHEREAS, the parties desire to formalize said assignment and record same in the United

States Patent and Trademark Office and other registries as appropriate;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and

valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR

hereby transfers and assigns to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in, to and under

the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Marks, the entire business

or portion thereof to which the Marks pertain, and the applications and/or registrations thereof;

ASSIGNOR does also hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its

successors, legal representatives and assigns all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of

the Marks, the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and

enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representative;

NY01\GaveA\3387807.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005405 FRAME: 0250 ASSIGNOR further authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the Canadian Trademark Office to record said assignment so as to show ownership of the Marks in the name of HIP LIK PACKAGING PRODUCTS FTY. LTD., the Assignee; and

ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute such further documents as may reasonably be required to record ASSIGNEE as the owner of the Marks and applications and/or registrations herein assigned.

MeadWestvaco Corporation

By:

Name: John J. Carrara Title: Assistant Secretary

STATE OF VIRGINIA)

) ss.

CITY OF RICHMOND)

On this day of November, 2014, did appear John J. Carrara who is to me personally known, did depose and say that he is Assistant Secretary of MeadWestvaco Corporation, and is authorized to execute the foregoing instrument on behalf of said corporation.

Notary Public

PUBLIC REG # 7339619

EXPIRES 2/28/2018

NY01\GaveA\3387807.2

Assignment Schedule - UNITED STATES

Trademark	U.S. Registration No.	Registration Date
DUOFOLD	RN: 1,324,403	March 12, 1985

NY01\GaveA\3387807.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005405 FRAME: 0252

Assignment Schedule - CANADA

Trademark	U.S. Registration No.	Registration Date	
DUOFOLD	RN: TMA308085	November 8, 1985	

NY01\GaveA\3387807.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005405 FRAME: 0253